may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

WILLIAM AKEL, Solicitor for Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Messrs. McCaw, Smith & Arcus, Solicitors, N.Z.I. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton, agents for Simpson, Coates & Clapshaw, 450 Queen Street, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 14th day of February 1979.

175

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of WALLIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Gilfillan, Morris & Co., 127 Collingwood Street, Hamilton:

EX PARTE: TRACK REBUILDERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated

Ex Parte: Track Rebuilders Limited, a duly incorporate company having its registered office at Hamilton:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 1st day of December 1978, presented to the said Court by TRACK REBUILDERS LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 15th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

F. L. CURTIN, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of F. L. Curtin Esq., Solicitor, 13 Liverpool Street, Hamilton (Box 9360).

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the cflice of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of Wednesday, the 14th day of February 1979.

187

No. M. 361/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SOMER INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 19th day of December 1978, presented to the Supreme Court by Caurd Properties Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton, and carrying on business as property developers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 15th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition

will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

CAURD PROPERTIES LIMITED, by its Solicitor: J. A. FAIRE.

Address for Service: The offices of Messrs. Stace Hammond Grace and Partners, Cecil House, Garden Place, Hamilton.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 14th day of February 1979.

206

No. M. 193/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Castle Marine Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Oruanui Street, Taupo—Debtor:

EX PARTE: FISHER & BLUNDELL LIMITED—Creditor:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 12th day of December 1978, presented to the said Court by FISHER & BLUNDELL LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 13th day of February 1979, at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

V. R. JAMIESON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement is filed by Victor Ronald Jamieson, Solicitor for the Petitioner, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Hannah, Wall, Rushton & McKechnie, Barristers and Solicitors, Haupapa Street, Rotorua.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Rotorua, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of February 1979.

188

No. M. 662/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of JACKSON & OSBORNE TRANSPORT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at care of D. A. Dale, D.I.C. Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington, and carrying on business as carriers:

NOTICE is hereby given that the petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 14th day of December 1978, presented to the said Court by Senior Investments Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 21st day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory to the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and